
Pro Women 1,2
Place Bib First Name Last Name City State Team Riding Time

1 227 Lynn Gaggioli Redlands CA Monex 0:09:44
2 229 Grace Fleury monroe NY Quark Cycling Team 0:10:10
3 217 Chrissy Ruiter Bend OR Ford-Basis 0:10:29
4 209 katharine carroll Nashville TN BMW-Bianchi 0:10:32
5 206 Dotsie Cowden Irvine CA Colavita/Cooking Light 0:10:36
6 216 Alisha Lion Holly Springs NC Ford-Basis 0:10:44
7 204 Sue Palmer-Komar Hamilton Colavita/Cooking Light 0:10:48
8 252 Kristen Robbins Kleinburg Victory Brewing Cycling Team 0:10:55
9 231 Annette Beutler Wauwatosa WI Quark Cycling Team 0:10:55

10 253 Kate Sherwin Chevy Chase MD Victory Brewing Cycling Team 0:10:56
11 240 Lisa Vetterlein Des Moines IA Team Kenda Tire 0:11:06
12 258 Barbara Howe larkspur CA Velo Bella 0:11:08
13 232 Audrey Lemieux Monroe NY Quark Cycling Team 0:11:08
14 251 Lauren Franges Barto PA Victory Brewing Cycling Team 0:11:10
15 220 Nicole Freedman Wellesley MA Ford-Basis 0:11:16
16 233 Laura Van Gilder Monroe NY Quark cycling team 0:11:29
17 259 Jill McLaughlin Los Gatos CA Velo Bella 0:11:30
18 234 Tracy Huber Louisville KY Revolution Fitness 0:11:33
19 211 Paula Burks Hixson TN Defeet 0:11:35
20 224 Stacey Bertsch Billings MO Mercy Cycling presented by Zero Mountain 0:11:37
21 235 Nichole Wangsgard Longmont CO Subway 0:11:42
22 230 Helen Kelly monroe NY Quark Cycling team 0:11:43
23 257 Jennifer Chapman Felton CA Velo Bella 0:11:48
24 228 Candice Blickem Monroe NY Quark Cycling Team 0:11:49
25 205 Michelle Beltran Chico CA Colavita/Cooking Light 0:11:51
26 238 Sheila Orem SARASOTA FL Team Kenda Tire 0:11:52
27 236 Teresa Holmgren Grand Rapids MI Saturn of Toledo 0:11:54
28 222 Mindi Martin Mangum OK Mercy Cycling Team 0:11:56
29 239 Catherine Walberg topeka KS team kenda 0:11:58
30 218 Kele Hulser Kenmore WA Ford-Basis 0:11:59
31 261 Allyson Brandt Austin TX Hotel San Jose 0:12:02
32 255 Karen Borgstedt Garden City KS unattached 0:12:02
33 226 Liza Rachetto BOISE ID Lipton Tea 0:12:05
34 221 Chamblee Moreadith Atlanta GA Forum Cycling 0:12:07
35 260 Juli Fiocca Austin TX Hotel San Jose 0:12:11
36 245 Shannon Koch Flower Mound TX Team LaS'port 0:12:17
37 202 Pam Hinton Columbia MO BigShark 0:12:23
38 247 Kimberly Sawyer Marietta GA travelgirl 0:12:34
39 243 Mary Downing Loveland OH Team Kenda Tire 0:12:44
40 214 Gina Voci Charlotte NC DeFeet 0:12:44
41 241 Trudy van der Straaten Urbana IL Team Kenda Tire 0:12:45
42 256 Elizabeth Begosh Philadelphia PA Velo Bella 0:12:53
43 225 Heather Brice St. Louis MO Mercy Cycling presented by Zero Mountain 0:12:57
44 242 allison carter marietta GA Team Kenda Tire 0:13:00
45 262 Kylie Case Winnapeg Team Mannatobe 0:13:06
46 248 Kari Bradley Woodstock GA travelgirl 0:13:11
47 215 Deborah Elliott Hickory NC DeFeet Elite Women's Cycling Team 0:13:11
48 207 Megan Esmonde Orlando FL Colavita/Cooking Light 0:13:17
49 219 Lauren Gaffney Nashville TN Ford-Basis 0:13:20
50 254 Kim Geist emmaus pa Victory Brewing Cycling Team 0:13:32
51 249 Kim Foland Chamblee GA travelgirl 0:13:34
52 223 Priscilla Cazer Little Rock AR Mercy Cycling Team 0:13:54
53 203 Jennifer Reither Long Beach CA Colavita/Cooking Light 0:14:02
54 237 Caroline Soong Memphis TN Team Kenda Tire 0:14:12

210 Robin Farina Nashville TN DeFeeet Women's Cycling DNF

Hill Climb - May 14, 2005
Joe Martin Stage Race, May 13-15, 2005



Pro Women 1,2 GC after Stage 3
Place Bib First Name Last Name City State Team GC

1 227 Lynn Gaggioli Redlands CA Monex 5:52:16
2 229 Grace Fleury monroe NY Quark Cycling Team 5:55:28
3 217 Chrissy Ruiter Bend OR Ford-Basis 5:55:47
4 209 katharine carroll Nashville TN BMW-Bianchi 5:55:50
5 206 Dotsie Cowden Irvine CA Colavita/Cooking Light 5:55:54
6 216 Alisha Lion Holly Springs NC Ford-Basis 5:56:02
7 204 Sue Palmer-Komar Hamilton Colavita/Cooking Light 5:56:06
8 231 Annette Beutler Wauwatosa WI Quark Cycling Team 5:56:08
9 252 Kristen Robbins Kleinburg Victory Brewing Cycling Team 5:56:13

10 253 Kate Sherwin Chevy Chase MD Victory Brewing Cycling Team 5:56:14
11 240 Lisa Vetterlein Des Moines IA Team Kenda Tire 5:56:24
12 258 Barbara Howe larkspur CA Velo Bella 5:56:26
13 232 Audrey Lemieux Monroe NY Quark Cycling Team 5:56:26
14 233 Laura Van Gilder Monroe NY Quark cycling team 5:56:27
15 259 Jill McLaughlin Los Gatos CA Velo Bella 5:56:48
16 234 Tracy Huber Louisville KY Revolution Fitness 5:56:51
17 235 Nichole Wangsgard Longmont CO Subway 5:57:00
18 230 Helen Kelly monroe NY Quark Cycling team 5:57:01
19 257 Jennifer Chapman Felton CA Velo Bella 5:57:06
20 228 Candice Blickem Monroe NY Quark Cycling Team 5:57:07
21 238 Sheila Orem SARASOTA FL Team Kenda Tire 5:57:10
22 239 Catherine Walberg topeka KS team kenda 5:57:16
23 261 Allyson Brandt Austin TX Hotel San Jose 5:57:20
24 220 Nicole Freedman Wellesley MA Ford-Basis 6:05:26
25 251 Lauren Franges Barto PA Victory Brewing Cycling Team 6:05:35
26 205 Michelle Beltran Chico CA Colavita/Cooking Light 6:06:16
27 222 Mindi Martin Mangum OK Mercy Cycling Team 6:06:21
28 245 Shannon Koch Flower Mound TX Team LaS'port 6:09:52
29 211 Paula Burks Hixson TN Defeet 6:09:56
30 207 Megan Esmonde Orlando FL Colavita/Cooking Light 6:13:06
31 254 Kim Geist emmaus pa Victory Brewing Cycling Team 6:13:21
32 226 Liza Rachetto BOISE ID Lipton Tea 6:13:43
33 243 Mary Downing Loveland OH Team Kenda Tire 6:14:18
34 241 Trudy van der Straaten Urbana IL Team Kenda Tire 6:14:22
35 218 Kele Hulser Kenmore WA Ford-Basis 6:15:41
36 202 Pam Hinton Columbia MO BigShark 6:16:05
37 221 Chamblee Moreadith Atlanta GA Forum Cycling 6:16:25
38 242 allison carter marietta GA Team Kenda Tire 6:16:42
39 236 Teresa Holmgren Grand Rapids MI Saturn of Toledo 6:24:45
40 224 Stacey Bertsch Billings MO Mercy Cycling presented by Zero Mountain 6:26:24
41 248 Kari Bradley Woodstock GA travelgirl 6:27:01
42 247 Kimberly Sawyer Marietta GA travelgirl 6:27:10
43 214 Gina Voci Charlotte NC DeFeet 6:30:02
44 203 Jennifer Reither Long Beach CA Colavita/Cooking Light 6:31:38
45 255 Karen Borgstedt Garden City KS unattached 6:31:59
46 260 Juli Fiocca Austin TX Hotel San Jose 6:32:07
47 256 Elizabeth Begosh Philadelphia PA Velo Bella 6:33:10
48 219 Lauren Gaffney Nashville TN Ford-Basis 6:33:17
49 262 Kylie Case Winnapeg Team Mannatobe 6:33:29
50 223 Priscilla Cazer Little Rock AR Mercy Cycling Team 6:33:51
51 225 Heather Brice St. Louis MO Mercy Cycling presented by Zero Mountain 6:43:59
52 237 Caroline Soong Memphis TN Team Kenda Tire 6:46:36
53 215 Deborah Elliott Hickory NC DeFeet Elite Women's Cycling Team 6:50:00
54 249 Kim Foland Chamblee GA travelgirl 6:50:06

Joe Martin Stage Race, May 13-15, 2005


